
NNBF Rally-DM 2022 

Klass 1, 4wd 

 1 Joachim Borg          Hofors MS           10 10  -  7  27 
 2 Anders Wänn           Borlänge MK          -  6 10 10  26 
 3 Jari Liiten           Sandvikens MK       12  B 12  -  24 
 4 Tomas Bergman         SMK Hälsinge         8  -  - 12  20 
 5 Kenth Östlund         Hedesunda MK         B  B  7  8  15 
 6 Mikael Gustafsson     Ludvika MS           -  7  8  B  15 
 7 Steen Skodborg        Borlänge MK          7  8  -  -  15 
 8 Thomas Thunström      Ludvika MS           - 12  -  -  12 
 9 Bengt Salåker         Hedemora MK          -  5  -  -   5 
 
   Andreas Engberg       Skutskärs MS         -  B  -  - 
   Mikael Westling       Hofors MS            -  B  -  -  

 

Klass 2, 2wd  

 1 Oskar Sundell         Sandvikens MK       12  8 12  -   32 
 2 Patrik Åkerman        Ljusdals MS          8 10  - 10   28 
 3 Patrik Dybeck         SMK Gävle            -  B 10 12   22 
 4 Niklas Hägg           SMK Hälsinge        10 12  -  -   22 
 5 Hampus Karlsson       Woxnadalens MK       3  5  -  8   16 
 6 Daniel Edman          Sandvikens MK        6  B  8  -   14 
 7 Mattias Hägg          SMK Hälsinge         7  6  -  -   13 
 8 Patrik Albinsson      Fredriksbergs MK     -  3  -  5    8 
 9 Martin Lindh          Hedesunda MK         -  -  -  7    7   
10 Mats Bäck             Säters MK            -  -  7  B    7 
11 Johan Eriksson        Ludvika MS           B  7  -  -    7 
12 Anders Ståhl          Järbo MK             -  -  -  6    6 
13 Fredrik Höglund       Sandvikens MK        -  -  6  -    6 
14 Andreas Åsblom        Järbo MK             -  -  5  B    5 
15 Lars Israelsson       Vansbro MK           5  -  -  B    5 
16 Alexander Nordqvist   Gestrike RT          B  -  B  4    4 
17 Adam Westlund         Gestrike RT          -  -  4  -    4 
18 Niklas Albinsson      Fredriksbergs MK     -  4  -  -    4 
19 Fredrik Eljas         SMK Dala             4  -  -  -    4 
20 Micke Wester          Sandvikens MK        -  -  -  3    3 
21 David Stafås          Lima MS              1  2  -  -    3 
22 Jörgen Gustafves      Borlänge MK          -  B  -  2    2 
23 Martin Jonsson        Woxnadalens MK       2  -  -  -    2 
24 Peter Westerberg      Sandvikens MK        -  -  -  1    1 
25 Roger Eriksson        Ludvika MS           -  1  B  -    1 

   Kent Nordquist        Vansbro MK           0  0  -  - 
   Torbjörn Pahlin       SMK Hälsinge         0  0  -  - 
   Robert Johansson      Hofors MS            0  0  -  - 
   Lars Fredin           SMK Hälsinge         0  -  -  - 
   Jon Johansson         Idkerberget  MK      B  0  -  - 
   Linus Lind            Lima MS              -  0  -  - 
   Anders Östling        Lima MS              -  0  -  - 
   Joel Persson          Ilsbo MK             B  -  -  - 
   Tobias Nilsson        SMK Hälsinge         B  -  -  - 
   Charles Andersson     Borlänge MK          B  B  -  - 
   Olle Kullers          Ljusdals MS          B  -  -  0 
   Adam Backström        Borlänge MK          -  B  -  - 



   Andreas Levin         Lima MS              -  B  -  - 
   Conny Nyström         SMK Söderhamn        -  B  -  - 
   Christer Steen        SMK Dala             -  B  -  - 
   Stefan Olsson         Lima MS              -  B  -  - 
   Patrik Flodin         Ilsbo MK             -  -  B  - 
   Staffan Andersson     Sandvikens MK        -  -  -  B 

 

Klass 3, VOC/Grupp F/Grupp N 0-1400 cc/1300 RallyCup 

 1 Jan-Erik Eriksson     Ludvika MS           8 12  -  -   20 
 2 Clas Walén            SMK Hälsinge        10 10  -  -   20 
 3 Magnus Westman        SMK Hälsinge         -  8 10  -   18 
 4 Noah Grönkvist        Sandvikens MK        -  -  7  8   15 
 5 Magnus Mellquist      SMK Söderhamn       12  -  3  -   15 
 6 Magnus Lövgren        Sandvikens MK        B  B  B 12   12 
 7 Mattias Engvall       Sandvikens MK        -  - 12  -   12 
 8 Jan-Henrik Larspers   Hedesunda MK         -  6  6  B   12 
 9 Thomas Åsberg         Gestrike RT          -  -  - 10   10 
10 Magnus Hansson        SMK Dala             4  5  -  -    9  
11 Daniel Jonsson        Ilsbo MK             B  -  8  -    8 
12 Jonas Hane            Ludvika MS           -  3  5  -    8 
13 Marcus Andersson      Hedemora MK          -  7  -  -    7 
14 Sebastian Eriksson    SMK Söderhamn        7  -  -  -    7 
15 Peter Söderlund       Ilsbo MK             6  -  -  -    6 
16 Anton Iseborn         Bollnäs MK           5  -  -  -    5 
17 Mattias Dahl          Borlänge MK          -  4  -  -    4 
18 Ronnie Johansson      Hedemora MK          -  -  4  -    4 
19 Urban Jonsson         Borlänge MK          -  2  -  -    2 

   Andreas Stålehammar   Gestrike RT          B  -  -  - 
   Jonas Edlund          Ilsbo MK             B  -  -  - 
   Sören Jonsson         Vansbro MK           -  B  -  - 
   Pontus Westling       Borlänge MK          -  B  -  - 
   Mats Engvall          Sandvikens MK        -  -  -  B 
   Dag Lundqvist         Sandvikens MK        -  -  -  B 
   Per-Ola Hellström     Sandvikens MK        -  -  -  B 
   Tommy Carlsson        Sandvikens MK        -  -  -  B 

 

Klass 4, Grupp E 

   Martin Eliasson       Skutskärs MS         -  -  -  B 

 

Klass 5, Appendix K 

 1 Peo Berglund          Sandvikens MK        -  - 12 12   24 
 2 Bengt Johansson       Ljusdals MS         12  -  -  -   12 
 3 Lars Söderström       Borlänge MK          B  B  - 10   10 
 4 Kenneth Larsson       Sandvikens MK        -  - 10  -   10 
 5 Conny Vestlund        SMK Gävle            -  -  -  8    8 

   Christer Nilsson      SMK Hälsinge         B  -  -  - 
   Per Fagerström        SMK Hälsinge         B  -  -  - 

 



Ungdomscup 

 1 Gabriel Banger        Ljusdals MS          -  - 12  -   12 

   Alex Danielsson       Borlänge MK          -  B  -  -  

 

B-förarcup 

 1 Hampus Karlsson       Woxnadalens MK      12 12  - 12   36 
 2 Magnus Westman        SMK Hälsinge         8  - 12  -   20 
 3 David Stafås          Lima MS             10  5  -  -   15 
 4 Jan-Henrik Larspers   Hedesunda MK         -  6  8  B   14 
 5 Anders Ståhl          Järbo MK             -  -  - 10   10 
 6 Daniel Jonsson        Ilsbo MK             B  - 10  -   10 
 7 Niklas Albinsson      Fredriksbergs MK     - 10  -  -   10 
 8 Magnus Hansson        SMK Dala             7  3  -  -   10 
 9 Lars Fredin           SMK Hälsinge         8  -  -  -    8 
10 Andreas Åsblom        Järbo MK             -  -  7  B    7 
11 Patrik Albinsson      Fredriksbergs MK     -  7  -  -    7 
12 Robert Johansson      Hofors MS            6  B  -  -    6 
13 Roger Eriksson        SMK Dala             -  4  B  -    4 

   Joel Persson          Ilsbo MK             B  -  -  - 
   Tobias Nilsson        SMK Hälsinge         B  -  -  - 
   Andreas Stålehammar   Gestrike RT          B  -  -  - 
   Jonas Edlund          Ilsbo MK             B  -  -  - 
   Andreas Engberg       Skutskärs MS         -  B  -  - 
   Mikael Westling       Hofors MS            -  B  -  - 
   Stefan Olsson         Lima MS              -  B  -  - 
   Sören Jonsson         Vansbro MK           -  B  -  - 

 

C-förarcup 

 1 Marcus Andersson      SMK Hedemora         - 10  - 12   22 
 2 Clas Walén            SMK Hälsinge        10 12  -  -   22 
 3 Noah Grönkvist        Gestrike RT          -  - 12  3   15 
 4 Jonas Hane            Ludvika MS           -  6  8  -   14 
 5 Martin Jonsson        Woxnadalens MK      12  -  -  -   12 
 6 Daniel Albinsson      Fredriksbergs MK     -  -  - 10   10 
 7 Fredrik Höglund       Sandvikens MK        -  - 10  -   10 
 8 Alexander Nordqvist   Gestrike RT          B  -  B  8    8 
 9 Mattias Dahl          Ludvika MS           -  8  -  -    8 
10 Sebastian Eriksson    SMK Söderhamn        8  B  -  -    8 
11 Mattias Pettersson    Sandvikens MK        -  -  -  7    7 
12 Ronnie Johansson      Hedemora MK          -  -  7  -    7 
13 Linus Lind            Lima MS              -  7  -  -    7 
14 Peter Söderlund       Ilsbo MK             7  -  -  -    7 
15 Micke Wester          Sandvikens MK        -  -  -  6    6 
16 Adam Westlund         Gestrike RT          -  -  6  -    6 
17 Anton Iseborn         Bollnäs MK           6  -  -  -    6 
18 Thomas Åsberg         Gestrike RT          -  -  -  5    5 
19 Anders Östling        Lima MS              -  5  -  -    5 
20 Jörgen Gustafves      Borlänge MK          -  B  -  4    4 
21 Bengt Salåker         Hedemora MK          -  4  -  -    4 
22 Urban Jonsson         Borlänge MK          -  3  -  -    3 



23 Peter Westerberg      Sandvikens MK        -  -  -  2    2 
24 Olle Kullers          Bollnäs MK           B  -  -  1    1  

   Peter Vestlund        SMK Gävle            -  -  -  0 
   Per Fagerström        SMK Hälsinge         B  -  -  - 
   Adam Backström        Ludvika MS           -  B  -  -   
   Pontus Westling       Borlänge MK          -  B  -  - 
   Tommy Carlsson        Sandvikens MK        -  -  -  B 
   Staffan Andersson     Sandvikens MK        -  -  -  B  

 

Lag 

 1 Sandvikens MK        12  5 12 12   41 
 2 Borlänge MK           7  8  - 10   25 
 3 Ludvika MS            - 12 10  -   22 
 4 SMK Hälsinge         10 10  -  -   20 
 5 Hedesunda MK          -  -  -  8    8 
 6 Ljusdals MS           8  -  -  -    8 
 7 Lima MS               -  7  -  -    7 
 8 Hofors MS             -  6  -  -    6 
 9 Ilsbo MK              6  -  -  -    6 

 

Kontakt: Kurt Eliasson, 070-303 08 57, kurt.bertil@telia.com 

 

 

 
     

  


